From: Tam, Jackson [jackson.tam@lehman.com]
Sent: Thursday, May 29, 2008 4:15 AM (GMT)

To: America Capital Resources
[AmericaCapitalResources@ EXAMNYC.lehman.com]; Azerad, Robert
[RAzerad@lehman.com]; Balance Sheet Group NY
[balancesheetgroupny@lehman.com]; Bale Carmody, Jennifer
[jbale@lehman.com]; Bernard, Clement [clement.bernard@lehman.com]; Callan,
Erin [ecallan@lehman.com]; Cohen, Jonathan [jonathan.cohen@lehman.com],
Cosaitis, Mark [mcosaiti@lehman.com]; DeLuca, Philip [pdeluca@lehman.com];
Dolan, Stephanie E [sdolan@lehman.com]; Emmert, James R
[jemmert@lehman.com]; Engel, Steven J [sengel@lehman.com]; Farup, Sven
[sfarup@lehman.com]; Feraca, John [joferaca@lehman.com]; Fitzgibbon,
Jennifer [jennifer fitzgibbon@lehman.com]; Fleming, Dan (TSY)
[dfleming@lehman.com]; Fox, Gary J [gfox@lehman.com]; Gibb, Dominic
[DGibb@lehman.com]; Grieb, Edward [egrieb@lehman.com]; Jacob, Anu
[anu.jacob@lehman.com]; Kane, Erin [erin.kane@lehman.com]; Katoh, Tomoya
[tomoya.katoh@lehman.com]; Kelly, Martin [martin.kelly@lehman.com];
Latessa, Linnae [linnae latessa@lehman.com]; Lee, Matthew
[matthew lee@lehman.com]; Li, Christopher [christopher.li@lehman.com];
Litvin, Tal [tal litvin@lehman.com]; McGarvey, Michael
[mmcgarve@lehman.com]; Momoi, Hiroe [hiroe.momoi@lehman.com]; Moos,
Herbert [hmoos@lehman.com]; Neller, Mark [mneller@lehman.com]; Ng,
Michelle [ming@lehman.com]; Nishimura, Kayoko [knishimu@]lehman.com];
O'Meara, Chris M (NY) [comeara@lehman.com]; Paek, Sarah
[sarah.paek@lehman.com]; Pearn, Francis J [francis.pearn@lehman.com];
Primiano, Vincent [primiano@lehman.com]; Reilly, Gerard
[greilly@lehman.com]; Rothbort, Lonnie [Irothbor@lehman.com]; Scicutella,
Leonard [Iscicute@lehman.com]; Smith, Kristine [ksmith5@lehman.com];
Stewart, Marie [marie.stewart@lehman.com]; Stucchio, Anthony
[astucchi@lehman.com]; Tonucci, Paolo [paolo.tonucci@lehman.com]; Yano,
Yuzuru [yuzuru.yano@lehman.com]; Zelazko, Agnieszka
[agnieszka.zelazko@lehman.com]

Subject: May 2008 Balance Sheet Projection as of May 27th, 2008
Attach: May 2008 Projection as of 5.27.08 xls

**Net Balance Sheet Highlights**

Projected Net Balance Sheet decreased $5.2B from the previous day.

FID Core decreased $5.7B - mainly driven by $4.1B decrease in Global Rates due to sale of liquid securities
and additional Repo 105; $0.9 B in High Grade and $0.8 B in CDOs.

GROSS NET
Region Target Projection  Over/(Under) Region Target Projection  Over/(Under)
Americas 474.9 439.0 (35.9) Americas 222.1 223.8 1.7
Europe 144.2 156.4 12.2 Europe 79.5 79.2 0.3)
Asia 66.7 62.0 4.7 Asia 40.0 39.6 0.4)
TOTAL 685.8 657.4 (28.4) TOTAL 341.6 342.6 1.0
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